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COVIDCOVID--19 MIZORAM19 MIZORAM STATUSSTATUS UPDATEUPDATE

NEWLY ADDEDNEWLY ADDED
12.7.202112.7.2021

CUMULATIVE TILLCUMULATIVE TILL
12.7.202112.7.2021

PersonsPersons ScreenedScreened
314314 2,94,9112,94,911

Samples TestedSamples Tested
996996 5,26,2715,26,271

Confirmed PositiveConfirmed Positive
190190 24,18324,183

DischargedDischarged
117117 19,73519,735
DeathDeath
44 112112

Active CasesActive Cases
190190 4,3364,336

IssueIssue No.482No.482 Dt.12.7.2021 MondayDt.12.7.2021 Monday 5:00PM5:00PM Last 24Last 24 HoursHours

((81.61%)81.61%)

((0.46%)0.46%)

((17.93%)17.93%)



COVIDCOVID--19 SAMPLE TEST REPORT19 SAMPLE TEST REPORT
12.7.202112.7.2021 (5:00PM(5:00PM) Last 24hours) Last 24hours

LAB./RAgT
NO. OF SAMPLE

TESTED CUMULATIVE

RT-PCR, ZMC 0 1,79,297
TrueNat-PCR 229 36,210

Rapid Antigen Test 767 3,10,706
TOTALTOTAL 996996 5,26,2715,26,271

Outside Mizoram - 58

COVIDCOVID--19 POSITIVE19 POSITIVE UPDATEUPDATE
12.7.202112.7.2021 (5:00PM)(5:00PM) Last 24hoursLast 24hours

LAB./RAgT NO. OF POSITIVE CUMULATIVE

RT-PCR, ZMC 0 7,327
TrueNat-PCR 23 1,571

Rapid Antigen Test 167 15,284
TOTALTOTAL 190190 24,18324,183

Outside Mizoram - 1

Daily Positivity Rate 19.08%

IDSP , H&FW DEPARTMENT, GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM



COVIDCOVID--1919 POSITIVE CASES DAILY REPORTPOSITIVE CASES DAILY REPORT
12.7.202112.7.2021 (5:00PM(5:00PM) Last 24hours) Last 24hours

POSITIVE
FROM

NO. OF
POSITIVE

QC/Cases with
travel history 3

CONTACT
TRACING 87

ISOLATED CASE 100
TOTALTOTAL 190

ASYMPTOMATIC

3
27
24
54

SYMPTOMATIC

0
60
76
136136

COVIDCOVID--19 PATIENT DISCHARGED REPORT19 PATIENT DISCHARGED REPORT
12.7.202112.7.2021 (5:00PM) Last 24 hours(5:00PM) Last 24 hours

TOTAL NUMBER OF DISCHARGE TODAY  =  117

Aizawl district
Champhai district
Hnahthial district
Khawzawl district
Kolasib district
Lawngtlai district
Lunglei district
Mamit district
Serchhip district

30
2
4
1

25
3

40
3
9

COVID-19 MIZORAM HELPLINE
102(Toll free), 0389-2323336/2318336

IDSP , H&FW DEPARTMENT, GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM



COVIDCOVID--19 CASES REPORT19 CASES REPORT
12.7.202112.7.2021 (5:00PM(5:00PM) Last) Last 24 hours24 hours

CATEGORIESCATEGORIES CUMULATIVECUMULATIVE
CASESCASES

DISCHARGDISCHARG
EDED

ACTIVEACTIVE
CASESCASES

TOTAL ACTIVETOTAL ACTIVE
CASES %CASES %

Civilians/Civilians/
OthersOthers

AssamAssam
RiflesRifles

NDRFNDRF

CRPFCRPF

Indian ArmyIndian Army
/CIJWS/CIJWS

BRO/BRTFBRO/BRTF

TruckersTruckers

22700

336

32

103

62

115

185

18291

325

32

101

58

106

185

4298

11

0

1

4

9

0

99.12%

0.88%

0%

TOTALTOTAL 2418324183 1973519735 43364336

Cases with no travel history outside the state : 20235
Those cases who entered from outside Mizoram : 3948

STATUS OF POSITIVE CASES TODAY
Civilians/Others – 190 TOTAL= 190

BSFBSF 650 637 13

DEATHDEATH

111

0

0

1

0

0

0

112112

0

IDSP , H&FW DEPARTMENT, GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM



MIZORAM COVID-19 DISTRICT WISE CASES UPDATE
12.7.202112.7.2021 (5:00PM) LAST 24 HOURS(5:00PM) LAST 24 HOURS

Sd/- Dr.Pachuau Lalmalsawma
State Nodal Officer,IDSP

Directorate of Health Services
Mizoram:Aizawl

NAME OFNAME OF
DISTRICTDISTRICT

TOTALTOTAL
CASESCASES

NO. OFNO. OF
DISCHARGEDDISCHARGED

NO.NO.
OFOF

DEATHDEATH

NO. OFNO. OF
ACTIVEACTIVE
CASESCASES

DATE OFDATE OF
LAST CASELAST CASE
REPORTEDREPORTED

AIZAWL 16470 13617 92 2761 11.7.2021

CHAMPHAI 292 262 1 29 10.7.2021

HNAHTHIAL 99 90 0 9 09.7.2021

KHAWZAWL 104 98 0 6 10.7.2021

KOLASIB 1787 1367 9 411 11.7.2021

LAWNGTLAI 1841 1398 3 440 11.7.2021

LUNGLEI 1766 1388 0 378 11.7.2021

MAMIT 484 311 2 171 11.7.2021

SAITUAL 170 159 2 9 10.7.2021

SERCHHIP 741 700 3 38 09.7.2021

SIAHA 429 345 0 84 11.7.2021

TOTALTOTAL 2418324183 1973519735 112112 43364336



PRESENT STATUS OF DEDICATED COVID HOSPITAL,
COVID CARE CENTER, DEDICATED COVID HEALTH CENTER &

HOME ISOLATION(H.Is), PAID CCC(P.3C) AND CCCC(4C)
As on 12.7.2021 last 24 hours (3:00PM)

DISTRICTDISTRICT DCHDCH DCHCDCHC H.ISOH.ISO 4C4C 3C3C P.3CP.3C
AIZAWL ‘E’ 0 298 514 367 9

AIZAWL ‘W’ 250 0 74 199 316 0

CHAMPHAI 0 0 1 29

HNAHTHIAL 0 0 0 6

KHAWZAWL 0 0 0 6

KOLASIB 11 104 30 207

LAWNGTLAI 0 320 9 47

LUNGLEI 19 10 52 248

MAMIT 0 5 57 108

SAITUAL 0 0 1 1

SERCHHIP 0 2 5 29

SIAHA 0 29 0 50

TOTALTOTAL 250250 3030 842842 951951 14141414 99

IDSP , H&FW DEPARTMENT, GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM




